

## Investigation Case File Export

Investigation Detail	
Case Number:	INV-39-20190130-021
Investigation Name:	
Investigator:	Long, Raung
Investigating County:	San Joaquin
Incident County:	San Joaquin
Incident Date:	1/30/2019
Incident Time:	9:30 AM
Episode Type:	
Status:	Closed
Priority:	No
Priority ID:	
Opened Date:	1/30/2019
Last Update:	12/27/2019

Narrative & Location
<b>Narrative:</b> <p>On January 30, 2019, the San Joaquin County Agricultural Commissioner's office (SJCAC) received a telephone call from [REDACTED] stating that his neighbor sprayed and killed weeds on his property near his vineyard. An investigation into the incident by the SJCAC found a violation of Title 3 California Code of Regulation (3CCR) section 6616.</p>
<b>Location:</b> <p>[REDACTED] in Acampo.</p>

Respondents	
Lemmons, Robert	
Permit Number:	
Permit Effective:	
Permit Expires:	
License Type:	
License Number:	

Respondents	
License Categories:	
License Effective:	
License Expires:	
Mailing Address:	
Physical Address:	██████████ Acampo, Ca

Claimants	
██████████	
<i>Details redacted.</i>	

Products	
SPECTRACIDE WEED & GRASS KILLER CONCENTRATE 2 SPECTRUM GROUP, DIV. OF UNITED INDUSTRIES CORP.	
Label Registration #:	9688-265-AA-8845
Signal Word:	WARNING
Formulation:	LIQUID CONCENTRATE

Violations	
3CCR 6616: Consent to apply necessary.	
Investigation Remarks:	

Attachments	
INV39-20190130-021.pdf	
Final Report:	Yes
Remarks:	

Activity Log	
1/30/2019 - Fowler, Jessica	
Action:	created
Remarks:	Investigation Created.
12/27/2019 - Long, Raung	

---

<b>Activity Log</b>	
<b>Action:</b>	other
<b>Remarks:</b>	Claimant [REDACTED] added.
<b>12/27/2019 - Long, Raung</b>	
<b>Action:</b>	status
<b>Remarks:</b>	Status changed from "In Progress" to "In Review".
<b>12/28/2019 - Fowler, Jessica</b>	
<b>Action:</b>	status
<b>Remarks:</b>	Status changed from "In Review" to "Closed".